507912496 05/17/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7959622

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	Ι ΔΑΤΑ			
		Name Exec	cution Date	
BC CANCER, PART OF THE PROV		OVINCIAL HEALTH SERVICES AUTHORITY 05/16	6/2023	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
Name:	DR. HA	DR. HAISHAN ZENG		
Street Address:	4085 W	WEST 40TH AVENUE		
City:	VANCO	DUVER, BC		
State/Country:	CANAC	CANADA		
Postal Code:	V6N 3B	39		
Property Ty		Number		
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total: 1			
Property Ty	pe	Number 7697975		
Property Ty	pe			
Property Ty Patent Number:	pe			
Property Ty Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number:	pe E DATA	(604)682-0274		
Property Ty Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence with	pe E DATA II be sent to	7697975 (604)682-0274 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it wil	ll be sent	
Property Ty Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence winusing a fax number,</i>	pe E DATA Il be sent to , if provided	(604)682-0274	ll be sent	
Property Ty Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence win using a fax number,</i> Phone:	pe E DATA Il be sent to , if provided	7697975 (604)682-0274 9 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will 1; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 604-682-7780 KSBhagat@smartbiggar.ca	ll be sent	
Property Ty Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	pe E DATA Il be sent to , if provided	7697975 (604)682-0274 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 604-682-7780 KSBhagat@smartbiggar.ca SMART & BIGGAR LP	l be sent	
Property Ty Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence witusing a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	pe E DATA Il be sent to , if provided	(604)682-0274 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 604-682-7780 KSBhagat@smartbiggar.ca SMART & BIGGAR LP SUITE 1900 - 550 BURRARD STREET	ll be sent	
Property Ty Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	pe E DATA Il be sent to , if provided	7697975 (604)682-0274 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 604-682-7780 KSBhagat@smartbiggar.ca SMART & BIGGAR LP	ll be sent	
Property Ty Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence witusing a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	pe E DATA Il be sent to , if provided	(604)682-0274 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 604-682-7780 KSBhagat@smartbiggar.ca SMART & BIGGAR LP SUITE 1900 - 550 BURRARD STREET	ll be sent	
Property Ty Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence win using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	pe E DATA Il be sent to if provided ne:	7697975 (604)682-0274 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will j; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 604-682-7780 KSBhagat@smartbiggar.ca SMART & BIGGAR LP SUITE 1900 - 550 BURRARD STREET VANCOUVER, BC, CANADA V6C 3A8	ll be sent	
Property Ty Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence win using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	pe E DATA Il be sent to if provided ne:	(604)682-0274 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 604-682-7780 KSBhagat@smartbiggar.ca SMART & BIGGAR LP SUITE 1900 - 550 BURRARD STREET VANCOUVER, BC, CANADA V6C 3A8 CSI0046410	ll be sent	

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, BC CANCER, Part of the Provincial Health Services Authority, whose full postal address is 675 West 10th Avenue, Vancouver, BC, V5Z 1L3, Canada, (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor"), has assigned the right and title to US Patent No. 7,697,975, entitled METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR FLUORESCENCE IMAGING USING MULTIPLE EXCITATION-EMISSION PAIRS AND SIMULTANEOUS MULTI-CHANNEL IMAGE DETECTION, on April 17, 2023 (hereinafter referred to as the "Patent");

AND WHEREAS, **Dr. Haishan Zeng**, whose full post office address is **4085 West 40th Avenue, Vancouver, BC, V6N 3B9, Canada**, (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"), has acquired the Assignors' entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, and in and to the Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby confirm that we have assigned, and, do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, our right, title, and interest in and to the Patent; the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which the Patent is granted.

SIGNED this 16 day of May, 2023 at Vuncouver, Conady

BC CANCER, Part of the Provincial Health Services Authority Signature: Print Name: <u>Patrich Rebstein</u> Title: <u>Senior Monager</u>, Intellectual Property